in the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial information of the Group. These reclassifications,
except as they relate to the impact of aviation service agreements, maintenance and transport costs, were not
significant and have no impact on the total assets, total liabilities, total equity and profit of the Group.

Unaudited condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

 3 months ended

30 September 2021
(unaudited)

9 months ended
30 September 2021

(unaudited)

 After
reclassification

Previously
reported

After
reclassification

Previously
reported

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000  AED’000

Direct costs  (4,245,715) (4,194,708) (11,107,321) (10,948,024)
Gross profit 1,152,174 1,203,181 3,591,109 3,750,406
Distribution and
administrative expenses

(580,826) (631,833) (1,821,680) (1,980,977)

Notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial information

 3 months ended

30 September 2021
(unaudited)

9 months ended
30 September 2021

(unaudited)

 After
reclassification

Previously
reported

After
reclassification

Previously
reported

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000  AED’000

Staff costs  284,726 320,438 950,410 1,067,932
Depreciation  156,703 156,703 448,270 448,270
Utilities 49,889 49,889 142,808 142,808
Repairs, maintenance and
consumables

32,384 33,512 115,070 117,953

Distribution and marketing
expenses

10,371 24,538 26,462 65,354

Insurance 2,914 2,914 7,838 7,838
Others 43,839 43,839 130,822 130,822

 580,826 631,833 1,821,680 1,980,977

 B2B

30 September 2021
(unaudited)

B2C
30 September 2021

(unaudited)

 After
reclassification

Previously
reported

After
reclassification

Previously
reported

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000  AED’000

Direct costs  (3,310,853) (3,193,328) (7,796,386) (7,754,614)
Gross profit 1,007,175 1,124,700 2,584,016 2,625,788
Distribution and
administrative expenses

(289,333) (406,858) (1,532,347) (1,574,119)

Abu Dhabi National Oil Company for Distribution PJSC
Condensed consolidated interim financial information

Notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial information